TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit with two Exhibits

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Creative Concepts, Inc.		11/09/2005	CORPORATION: KANSAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc.	
Street Address:	350 Passaic Avenue	
City:	Fairfield	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1928068	PERFECT MATCH PERSONAL INTRODUCTION SYSTEM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)641-2351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (603) 627-8119
Email: ipadm@sheehan.com
Correspondent Name: Douglas G. Verge

Address Line 1: 1000 Elm Street, P.O. Box 3701

Address Line 4: Manchester, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03105-3701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17056-11775
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas G. Verge
Signature:	/Douglas G. Verge/
Date:	11/18/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0840

900036365

Total Attachments: 3 source=affidavit#page1.tif source=Exh A TM Assign#page1.tif source=Exh B TM Assign#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0841

AFFIDAVIT

I, William Broadbent, Jr., having been duly sworn, declare and say that:

- As of December 8, 1999, I was the Chief Executive Officer of Perfect Match New Jersey Inc., a New Jersey corporation.
- As of December 8, 1999, Creative Concepts, Inc. was the lawful owner of the trademark "PERFECT MATCH INTRODUCTION SYSTEM & DESIGN" and the United State Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 1,928,068 (the "Trademark").
- On or about December 8, 1999, in her capacity as President of Creative Concepts, Inc., Tammy Kaiser executed a certain Trademark Assignment, a copy of which is attached hereto as Exhibit A (the "Trademark Assignment"), which assignment was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about May 7, 2001 (Reel/Frame: 2293/0169). As a result of a scrivener's error, the Trademark Assignment incorrectly named the assignee as "Perfect Match Franchise Corp.", a New Jersey corporation.
- The Trademark Assignment should have named "Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc.", a New Jersey corporation, as the assignee, since it was the intent to have the Trademark assigned to Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc., the entity that purchased the Trademark, among other assets, from Creative Concepts, Inc. on or about December 8, 1999. (Perfect Match Franchise Corp. was not an entity in existence at the time Assignor executed the Trademark Assignment nor has it ever been).
- The Trademark did in fact go to Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc., which in turn adopted and started to use the Trademark from the date of the Trademark Assignment.
- Creative Concepts, Inc. and Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc. have consistently acted in accordance with the stated state of affairs.
- Creative Concepts, Inc. received good and valuable consideration from Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc., in consideration of the assignment of the Trademark.
- The Trademark has since been assigned by Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc. to Megazone, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, in connection with Megazone, Inc.'s purchase of certain assets, including the Trademark, from Perfect Match Holding Corporation, Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc., Perfect Match of New York, Inc. and Perfect Match of Chicago, LLC on or about February 14, 2005; a copy of the Trademark Assignment executed by Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc. is attached hereto as Exhibit B.
- . The document recorded on or about March 28, 2005 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame: 3140/0924) to correct assignee name on the Trademark Assignment was submitted with

Office (Reel/Frame: 3140/0924) to correct assignee flame of the Placet Match Holding Corporation rather than erroneous information as it indicated that the intended assignee was Perfect Match Holding Corporation rather than Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc. Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc.
10. The document recorded on or about April 11, 2005 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (Reel/Frame: 3063/0685) was submitted with erroneous information as it indicated that the assignor of the Trademark to Megazone, Inc. was Perfect Match Holding Corporation rather than Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc. The correct name of the Assignor should have been Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc.
EXECUTED this graph day of November, 2005.
Helle Bentlet, J.
William Breadhent Ir
STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF Dallas
On this the day of Normber 2005, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared, William Broadbent, Jr., known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that, she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.
In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal. Frint Name: Robert Alton Tolanantes
Justice of the Peace/Notary Public

ROBERT ALTON TALAMANTES MY COMMISSION EXPIRES July 28, 2009

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0842

My Commission Expires: July 25, 2009

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Creative Concepts, Inc. (Assignor), a Kansas corporation, located and doing business at 1445 N. Rock Road, Suite 130, Wichita, Kansas 67206 is the owner of the trademark PERFECT MATCH & DESIGN, and the trademark registration number 1,928,068 registered on October 17, 1995 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

Whereas, Perfect Match Franchise Corp. (Assignee), a New Jersey corporation, with its principal place of business at 80 RT. 4 East, Suite 210, Paramus, New Jersey 07652, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign nunc pro tune unto said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark and the registration thereof effective as of December 8, 1999.

CREATIVE CONCEPTS, INC.

Tammy Kaisel, President
Dated: 12/8/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0843

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of February 14, 2005, for good and valuable consideration; the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc., a New Jersey corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), hereby unconditionally and irrevocably assigns to Megazone, Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, (hereinafter "Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest, throughout the world, in and to the mark PERFECT MATCH INTRODUCTION SYSTEM & DESIGN and the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 1,928,068 (the "Mark"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, associated therewith or related thereto, and all assets of the business necessary to carry on the business in connection with which the Mark is used, associated therewith or related thereto, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of the Mark.

Assignor represents and warrants that Assignor is the lawful and rightful owner of the Mark and that Assignor's interests in the Mark is not encumbered or subject to any undisclosed lien or charge; and that Assignor is free to make the present assignment and has no legal obligation or prior commitment which is inconsistent with this Assignment.

This Assignment is intended to be effective as of February 14, 2005, the date Assignee purchased certain assets, including the Mark, from Perfect Match Holding Corporation, Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc., Perfect Match of New York, Inc. and Perfect Match of Chicago, LLC.

This Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee and be binding upon the respective successors and assigns of Assignor and Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of February 14, 2005.

PERFECT MATCH NEW JERSEY, INC.

ASSIGNOBY

Eficka Kelly, Duly Authorized

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

County of

RECORDED: 11/18/2005

On this, the _____ day of _____, 2005, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Ericka Kelly, who acknowledged herself to be the President of Perfect Match New Jersey, Inc., a corporation, and that she, as such President, being authorized so to do, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by herself as President.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal

Print Name:

Justice of the Peace/Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JOANN WHITE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Embros May 10, 2006

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003196 FRAME: 0844